

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: Baxter Road - ARS Infrastructure
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4901(623)
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1408
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/29/2014

				Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.		Pavement Solutions, LLC		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		Pace Construction Company		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Millstone Weber, LLC		L Krupp Construction Inc.	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS																	
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$95,120.00	\$95,120.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$120,067.17	\$120,067.17	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$107,418.40	\$107,418.40	\$33,425.00	\$33,425.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	1236	\$36.10	\$44,619.60	\$60.00	\$74,160.00	\$8.00	\$9,888.00	\$17.50	\$21,630.00	\$11.00	\$13,596.00	\$1.00	\$1,236.00	\$20.00	\$24,720.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	11121	\$3.50	\$38,923.50	\$6.00	\$66,726.00	\$2.50	\$27,802.50	\$5.95	\$66,169.95	\$6.00	\$66,726.00	\$3.00	\$33,363.00	\$2.85	\$31,694.85
502-10.58	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	500	\$123.55	\$61,775.00	\$132.00	\$66,000.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$187.00	\$93,500.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$103.00	\$51,500.00	\$181.35	\$90,675.00
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	9220	\$61.90	\$570,718.00	\$81.00	\$746,820.00	\$80.00	\$737,600.00	\$78.00	\$719,160.00	\$75.00	\$691,500.00	\$78.00	\$719,160.00	\$104.60	\$964,412.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$735.00	\$8,820.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00
605-10.10	Class "A" Underdrain	L.F.	120	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$36.00	\$4,320.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.35	\$2,202.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	110	\$19.50	\$2,145.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$56.00	\$6,160.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$47.00	\$5,170.00	\$21.00	\$2,310.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$5,667.00	\$5,667.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00
613-10.18	Joint Repair - Transverse, High Early Strength	S.Y.	45	\$127.00	\$5,715.00	\$165.00	\$7,425.00	\$230.00	\$10,350.00	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$230.00	\$10,350.00	\$134.00	\$6,030.00	\$256.75	\$11,553.75
613-10.91	Joint Repair - Transverse, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	1183	\$140.20	\$165,856.60	\$210.00	\$248,430.00	\$260.00	\$307,580.00	\$195.00	\$230,685.00	\$235.00	\$278,005.00	\$139.00	\$164,437.00	\$256.75	\$303,735.25
613-20.20	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	45.3	\$147.80	\$6,695.34	\$210.00	\$9,513.00	\$240.00	\$10,872.00	\$290.00	\$13,137.00 *(1)	\$260.00	\$11,778.00	\$156.00	\$7,066.80	\$259.00	\$11,732.70
613-20.21	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, High Early Strength	S.Y.	173	\$132.50	\$22,922.50	\$180.00	\$31,140.00	\$230.00	\$39,790.00	\$170.00	\$29,410.00	\$180.00	\$31,140.00	\$131.00	\$22,663.00	\$259.00	\$44,807.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$108,736.00	\$108,736.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$160,780.00	\$160,780.00	\$62,075.00	\$62,075.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,123,340.54		\$1,364,614.00		\$1,360,979.50		\$1,432,325.12		\$1,403,296.00		\$1,490,525.20		\$1,616,970.55
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS																	
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	4	\$334.40	\$1,337.60	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$304.00	\$1,216.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$304.00	\$1,216.00	\$304.00	\$1,216.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	4	\$16.50	\$66.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$60.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	192	\$8.15	\$1,564.80	\$10.00	\$1,920.00	\$12.00	\$2,304.00	\$7.39	\$1,418.88	\$12.00	\$2,304.00	\$7.40	\$1,420.80	\$7.39	\$1,418.88
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	6	\$539.00	\$3,234.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$845.00	\$5,070.00	\$490.00	\$2,940.00	\$845.00	\$5,070.00	\$490.00	\$2,940.00	\$490.00	\$2,940.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	Each	2	\$1,738.00	\$3,476.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,690.00	\$3,380.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,690.00	\$3,380.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$9,678.40		\$10,300.00		\$11,882.00		\$8,794.88		\$11,882.00		\$8,796.80		\$8,794.88
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS																	
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,008.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	120	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$42.50	\$5,100.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	EACH	50	\$1,835.00	\$91,750.00	\$1,990.00	\$99,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$130,000.00	\$1,910.00	\$95,500.00	\$2,669.81	\$133,490.50	\$1,930.00	\$96,500.00	\$1,936.80	\$96,840.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	450	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$70.00	\$31,500.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$62.00	\$27,900.00	\$55.65	\$25,042.50	\$95.00	\$42,750.00	\$68.50	\$30,825.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$129,500.00		\$140,200.00		\$169,600.00		\$129,880.00		\$167,033.00		\$152,750.00		\$135,273.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$1,262,518.94		\$1,515,114.00		\$1,542,461.50		\$1,571,000.00		\$1,582,211.00		\$1,652,072.00		\$1,761,038.43
										*(1) Corrected from \$13,187.00							